REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
RFP 2011-001A
RFP 2011-001B
RFP 2011-001C

ADDENDUM NO. 1

To: Prospective Bidders

From: John N. Tortelli
Cooperative Educational Services

Date: July 27,2010

Cooperative Educational Services (CES) has received the following questions regarding RFP 2011-001A,
2011-001B and 2011-001C by mail, e-mail, or fax. Please accept the following as responses to the questions
submitted.

Submitted by: Karen Moyle
A K Sales & Consulting Inc

Question 1:

The way the documentation and responses are set up it appears that CES is considering these 3 separate
RFPs and that they need to be responded to separately - each having their own binders with tabs 1-10
(separate executive summary, forms, etc). Is this correct?

Response 1:

Yes, that is correct. Each of the RFPs will need to have a separate response and binder. In the case that you
are responding to more than one category or lot in any one of the RFPs, you can sub-tab your response for
any of the tabs as needed. Each of the RFPs that a proposer is responding too, will need to have separate
electronic submission in the tab format as outline in the RFP.

Question2:

If the answer to the first question is yes, then are we required to get 3 separate $25,000.00 bid bonds if we
respond to something in each bid?
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Response 2:

In the case that an Offeror is responding to one or more of the RFPs, CES will require only one bid bond for
$25,000.00. The Offeror will need to indentify on their bid bond to which RFPs the bid bond applies. When
responding to more than one RFP, the Offeror will need to reference which RFP has the original bid bond
and a copy of the original bid bond need to be submitted with other RFP responses

If you have any questions regarding this Addendum, please contact my office at 505-344-5470.

By dating, signing, and including this page in your response, the Offeror acknowledges receipt of
Addendum No. 1.

(Please place behind Tab 1 of your response).

Date: Company Name (Print):

Printed Name: Signature:
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